



Pergamon

Tetrahedron 56 (2000) 10099

TETRAHEDRON

Corrigendum

Corrigendum to “An Easy Access to Protected (4*S*,5*R*)-5-Alkyl-4-hydroxy-2-pyrrolidinones and their use as Versatile Synthetic Intermediates”

[Tetrahedron 54 (1998) 12547][☆]

Pei Qiang Huang, Shi Li Wang, Jian Liang Ye, Yuan Ping Ruan, You Qing Huang, Hong Zheng and Jing Xing Gao

Department of Chemistry, Xiamen University, Xiamen, Fujian 361005, People's Republic of China

On page 12552, Scheme 3, the reference for the transformation of compound (4*R*,5*S*)-**32** to (3*R*,4*S*)-**10**·HCl should have read Ref. 8 instead of Ref. 4b.

On page 12554, line 8, the value for $[\alpha]_D$ of compound **15** is incorrect and should read as follows: $[\alpha]_D^{20} = -83.9$ (*c* 1.1, CHCl₃).

[☆] PII of original article: S0040-4020(98)00734-0